
Grant Applications: Requested Granted

Able Charitable Trust (Southern Family Support) $60,076 $25,000

Barnardos New Zealand Inc $30,000 $21,750

Bowls Southland Inc $50,000 $33,750

Invercargill Hockey Association Inc $150,000 $150,000

Jubilee SuperGrans Ltd $15,000 $3,000

Queens Park Golf Club Inc $15,000 $11,250

Southern Filmmakers Trust $4,885 $2,427.50

Southland Canoe Club Inc $10,740 $5,370

Southland Cricket Association Inc $135,000 $101,250

Southland Football Inc $105,000 $78,750

Southland Kennel Association Inc $1,600 $1,500

Southland Society of Model Engineers Inc $2,000 $1,500

Southland Youth One Stop Shop Trust $25,000 $18,750

Volleyball Southland Inc $90,000 $26,250

TOTAL $480,547.50

Declaration of Interests:

with regard to that grant application.

2.  Jason McKenzie declared an interest in the Southland Youth One Stop Shop grant application. 

SEPTEMBER 2021                                                                                                            

Grants Approved     $480,547.50

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from discussion and voting 

1.  Chris Ward declared an interest in the Southland Football Inc grant application.


